Grid Solutions
Substation Class Dry-Type Instrument
Transformers
From the arctic cold, to the desert heat, to the salty coastal air. Through lightning,
snow storms, and hail. Since 1965, Superbute dry-type transformers have given utilities
superior performance and reliability in even the harshest of operating conditions.
GE Vernova’s Superbute products offer the following unique features:
Advanced Rugged Design

VOLTAGE
NOMINAL
SYSTEM
VOLTAGE
RATIO
(PRI:SEC)1
THERMAL
RATING
30°C AMB
CREEP
DISTANCE
APPROX. WEIGHT (LB.) AVAILABLE IEEE METERING
CLASSES AND BURDENS, 60HZ
(SHIP) (NET) STANDARD HIGH ACC.2
Single Bushing (for line to ground connection, only)
JVS-150 150 14400 24000 120/200 & 120/200:1 3000VA 27” 270 230 0.3 ZZ 0.15 Z
JVS-200 200 20125 34500 175/300 & 175/300:1 3000VA 36” 280 240 0.3 ZZ 0.15 Z
JVS-250 250 27600 46000 240/400 & 240/400:1 5000VA1 50” 480 420 0.3 ZZ 0.15 Z
JVS-350 350 40250 69000 350/600 & 350/600:1 5000VA1 64” 490 430 0.3 ZZ 0.15 Z
Two Bushing (for line to line connection)
JVT-150 150 24000 24000 200 & 200:1 3000VA2 26” 265 225 0.3 ZZ 0.15 Z
JVT-200 200 34500 34500 300 & 300:1 3000VA2 36” 275 235 0.3 ZZ 0.15 Z
JVT-250 250 46000 46000 400:1 4500VA 52” 580 520 0.3 ZZ 0.15 Z
JVT-350 350 69000 69000 600:1 4500VA 66” 620 560 0.3 ZZ 0.15 Z
1. �To achieve 5000VA when using a 67.08 volt tap, loading must not exceed 3000VA on the 67.08 volt tap. If all load is on one 67.08 volt tap, thermal rating
is 4000VA.
2. �With both secondary windings in parallel. When windings are used separately, the rating is 1500VA per winding. If only one winding is used separately, the
rating is 2000VA.
Current Transformers
MODEL BIL
(KV)
NOMINAL
SYSTEM
VOLTAGE
RATIO
(PRI:SEC)1
CREEP APPROX.
WEIGHT
(LB.)
AVAILABLE IEEE
METERING CLASSES
AND BURDENS, 60HZ
(SHIP) (NET) STANDARD HIGH ACC.2
JKW-150 150 24000 25/50:5
50/100:5
75/150:5
100/200:5
150/300:5
200/400:5
300/600:5
400/800:5
500/1000:5
600/1200:5
800/1600:5
1000/2000:5
1500/3000:5
26” 378 323 0.3 B1.8
(both
ratios)
0.15S B0.5
(high ratio³)
JKW-200 200 34500 35” 403 348
JKW-250 250 46000 48” 633 543
JKW-350 350 69000 64” 683 593
JVS-200 JVT-200
JVS-350 JVT-350
JKW-200 JKW-350
Current Transformer Relay Class (60Hz),